## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, HAZARDOUS WASTE ADMINISTRATION 2020 RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT – \$92,405.49

**WHEREAS**, the Township Administrator on behalf of the Department of Public Works desires to accept a check from the State of New Jersey, Hazardous Waste Administration in the amount of \$92,405.49; and

WHEREAS, it would be in the best interest of the Township of North Brunswick to accept monies with no matching funds required;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2023, by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to Execute and sign any and all documents in order to effectuate the receipt of the Grant monies between the Township of North Brunswick and the State of New Jersey in the amount of \$92,405.49.

Cavel S. Gallimore	Steve Bloyed
Chief Financial Officer	Acting Director, DPW
Justine Progebin	Ronald Gordon
Township Administrator	Township Attorney
	Certified as to form

## **CERTIFICATION**

I herby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick at a meeting duly held on this 30<sup>th</sup> day of May 2023.

Lisa Russo	
Township Clerk	

Resolution #	
Resolution #	

## **RECORDED VOTE:**

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
HUTCHINSON				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
MEHTA				
MAYOR WOMACK				